Fig 1: Sampled Communities in Ahoada-East Local Government Area, Rivers State. 

RESULTS 

Of the three hundred and seventy (370) stool samples examined, thirteen (3.5%) were 

positive for Strongyloides stercoralis infection. Eight out of one hundred and seventy three 

(173) males examined were infected, giving a prevalence rate of 4.6% while five (2.5%) of 

the one hundred and ninety seven (197) females were infected (Table1). Though there was 

difference in prevalence between the sexes, it was not statistically significant (X
2
 = 1.183, p > 

0.05). Regarding age groups, nine (4.4%) of two hundred and two (202) pupils between 11-

13years were positive for this infection. Four (2.6%) out of one hundred and fifty five pupils 

between 8-10years were infected while none of the pupils between 14-16years was infected. 

Highest prevalence of infection was found within the age group 11-13years (Table 1).